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PMF Class of 2015 
Finalists’ In-Person Job Fair 

August 13-14, 2015 

 

List of Participating Federal Agencies 
 
The following is a list of participating Federal agencies, along with the primary Agency PMF Coordinator or 
Contact’s name and email address, as of the date stamp showing.  Copies of this list will be made available at 
the Job Fair.  This list is subject to change.  Use the floor plans to identify the exhibit tables.  Exhibit Tables 1-
59 are located on the Upper Level and Exhibit Tables 60-86 are located on the Lower Level. 

 

Agency/Sub-Agency and Primary Agency PMF Coordinator or Contact: 
Exhibit 
Tables: 

Agency for International Development, U.S. (USAID), Linda Wilson, liwilson@usaid.gov  83-84 

Agriculture, U.S. Department of (USDA), Carol Scott, carol.scott@dm.usda.gov   
- Food and Nutrition Service (FNS), Maybelline Soto, maybelline.soto-souffrontt@fns.usda.gov  
- Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS), James E. Rogers, james.rogers@fsis.usda.gov  
- Forest Service, U.S. (FS), Lauren Marshall, lemarshall@fs.fed.us  
- Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS), Jacqueline Horne, 

jacqueline.horne@ftw.usda.gov 
- Office of the Chief Economist (OCE), William Hohenstein, whohenst@oce.usda.gov  
- Rural Development (RD), Dominique Brown, Dominique.Brown@wdc.usda.gov 

 
60 
61-63 
64 
65 
 
78 
79 

Chief Acquisition Officers Council (CAOC), Ben Eng, benedict.eng@gsa.gov 22 

Chief Financial Officers Council (CFOC), Mary Reding, mary.reding@cfoc.gov 23 

Commerce, U.S. Department of (DOC), Melissa Herrera, mherrera@doc.gov  
- National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA), Melissa Herrera, mherrera@doc.gov  
- National Telecommunications and Information Administration (NTIA), Laura Spining, 

lspining@ntia.doc.gov  

 
69-70 
71 

Consumer Financial Protection Bureau (CFPB), Ryan Pond, ryan.pond@cfpb.gov 34 

Defense, U.S. Department of (DoD), Tina James, albertine.james.civ@mail.mil 
- Army, U.S. Department of the;  

o Center for Army Analysis (CAA), Michal Haskell, michael.haskell.civ@mail.mil 

35 

Education, U.S. Department of (DOEd), Kevin Wiggins, kevin.wiggins@ed.gov  66-68 

Energy, U.S. Department of (DOE), Kimberly Chappell, kimberly.chappell@hq.doe.gov  85-86 

Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. (EPA), JoAnn Brant, brant.joann@epa.gov  80-82 

Executive Office of the President (EOP),  
- Office of Management and Budget (OMB), John Levock, john_c_levock@omb.eop.gov  

 
3-4 

General Services Administration (GSA), Crystal Kearney, crystal.kearney@gsa.gov  
- Office of Human Resources Management (OHRM), Kate Corrigan, kate.corrigan@gsa.gov  

 
2 

Health and Human Services, U.S. Department of (HHS), Adrienne Moore, adrienne.moore@hhs.gov  
- Administration for Children and Families (ACF), Leslie Oden, leslie.oden@acf.hhs.gov 
- Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), Taira Duncan, tduncan@cdc.gov  
- Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS), Sherri Giancola, 

sherri.giancola@cms.hhs.gov  
- Food and Drug Administration (FDA), Renee McNeil, renee.mcneil@fda.hhs.gov  
- National Institutes of Health (NIH), John Abrams, john.abrams@nih.gov  
- Office of Inspector General, Ebony Brock, ebony.brock@oig.hhs.gov 
- Office of the National Coordinator for Health IT (ONCHI), Lisa Ghebresil, 

lisa.ghebresillassie@hhs.gov  
- Office of the Secretary (OS), Ina Coates, ina.coates@hhs.gov  

 
38-39 
40-41 
 
42-46 
47-48 
 
49 
 
50-54 
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Agency/Sub-Agency and Primary Agency PMF Coordinator or Contact: 
Exhibit 
Tables: 

Homeland Security, U.S. Department of (DHS), Paula Hawkins, dhs.pmf.program@hq.dhs.gov  
- Citizenship and Immigration Services, U.S. (USCIS), Christopher Hoggan, 

christopher.b.hoggan@uscis.dhs.gov 
- Customs and Border Protection (CPB), Karen Young, kathryn.a.young@cbp.dhs.gov 
- Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA), Andrew Kaiser, andrew.kaiser@fema.dhs.gov 
- Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE), Antonia Acevedo, antonia.n.acevedo@ice.dhs.gov  
- National Protection and Programs Directorate (NPPD), Edwin Chinery, 

edwin.chinery@hq.dhs.gov 
- Office of the Chief Financial Officer (OCFO), Jemilda Williams, Jemilda.Williams@hq.dhs.gov 

 
9 
 
10 
11 
13-14 
12 
 
15 

Housing and Urban Development, U.S. Department of (HUD), Kerrie Ferrell, kerrie.b.ferrell@hud.gov 5-8 

Interior, U.S. Department of the (DOI), Terri Reeves, terri_reeves@ios.doi.gov  
- Bureau of Land Management (BLM), John Morris, jmorris@blm.gov    
- Talent Management (TM), Akia West-Butler, akia_west@ios.doi.gov  

 
26 
27 

Justice, U.S. Department of (DOJ), Mary Lamary, mary.lamary@usdoj.gov  
- Justice Management Division (JMD), Chris Carlisle, chris.r.carlisle@usdoj.gov 
- Office of the Chief Information Officer (OCIO), Sara Kirwin, sara.kirwin@usdoj.gov  

 
24 
25 

Labor, U.S. Department of (DOL), Karen Terrell, terrell.karen@dol.gov 36 

Library of Congress (LOC), Cynthia Bryant, cbryant@loc.gov 37 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA), Tammie Wright, tammie.l.wright@nasa.gov 1 

Office of Personnel Management, U.S. (OPM), Patricia Frausto, patricia.frausto@opm.gov   32 

Office of the Director of National Intelligence (ONDI), Jill Wood, pmf@dni.gov 
- National Counterterrorism Center (NCTC), Jill Wood, pmf@dni.gov   

 
33 

Small Business Administration, U.S. (SBA), Kathy Mitcham, kathy.mitcham@sba.gov   72 

State, U.S. Department of (DOS), Brandi Bynum, bynumbn@state.gov  55-59 

Transportation, U.S. Department of (DOT), Brenda Adams, dotpathwaysstudent@dot.gov 
- Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration (PHMSA), Catrice Prailow, 

catrice.prailow@dot.gov  
- Office of the Secretary (OS), Eric Buchanan, eric.buchanan@dot.gov 

 
20 
 
21 

Treasury, U.S. Department of the (TREAS), Megan Dreher, megan.dreher@teasury.gov    
- Bureau of Fiscal Service (BFS), Deborah Lee, debora.lee@fms.treas.gov  
- Departmental Offices (DO), Vernetta Wilkins, vernetta.wilkins@treas.gov  
- Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Peggy Nypaver, margaret.I.nypaver@irs.gov  

  
73-74 
75-76 
77 

Veterans Affairs, U.S. Department of (VA), Rachel Dorman, rachel.dorman@va.gov 16-19 

  

  

  

 


